

## ACCESORIOS OPCIONALES OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES



Kit soporte para siembra de arroz pregerminado.  
Funnel Support for pre-germinated rice.



Reja de protección para evitar que los torrones de fertilizante obstruyan el flujo de salida.

Protection grade to avoid that large pieces of fertilizer block the exit.

Kit Trampo - Para regulación de altura para cultivos que requieren aplicaciones de fertilizantes con tractores con trampo.



Kit Trampo - For height adjustment for crops that request application of fertilizers with tractors with trampo.

Kit Limpia-camino para evitar daños en el cultivo.



Kit Row Cleaning avoids damage on the plant.



Eganche articulado especial para terrenos con muchas ondulaciones como las regiones arroceras.

Clamp of the head to the traction bar articulated spacial for wavy lands or depressions as the rice plantations.



Cardan con protección homocinética con gran ángulo de trabajo.

Pto shaft with homocinetic protection with large angle work.

| Especificaciones Técnicas<br>Technical specifications |                       |                        |                             |  |                                  |                     |
|---|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|--|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Modelo  | Capacidad Volumétrica | Ancho de Distribución  | Tolva                       | Tipo pino                                | Capacidad min. Levante hidr.     | Peso Aprox. (kg)    |
| Model   | Capacity (l)          | Distribution width (m) | Tank                        | Adaptable type pin                       | Min. capacity of lifts hydraulic | Weight approx. (kg) |
| Lancer 600 PPO  | 400                   | 6 a/to 18              | Polietileno<br>Polyethylene | 3 puntos / I y II<br>3 points / I and II | 2.000                            | 115                 |
| Lancer 900 PPO  | 600                   | 6 a/to 18              |                             |  |                                  | 122                 |
| Lancer 600 MDPO                                       | 400                   | 6 a/to 22              |                             |  |                                  | 100                 |
| Lancer 900 MDPO                                       | 600                   | 6 a/to 22              |                             |  |                                  | 107                 |
| Lancer 1350   | 1.350                 | a/up to 36             | Polietileno<br>Polyethylene | 3 puntos / cat. II<br>3 points / Type II | 2.500                            | 265                 |
| Lancer 1200 Master                                    | 1.200                 | 12 a/to 36             |                             |  |                                  | 245                 |
| Lancer 1500 Master                                    | 1.500                 | 12 a/to 36             |                             |  |                                  | 257                 |
|   |                       |                        |                             |  |                                  |                     |
| Modelo  | Capacidad Volumétrica | Ancho de Distribución  |                             | Neumáticos                               | Dimensiones LxAItxA (mm)         | Peso Aprox. (kg)    |
| Model   | Capacity (l)          | Distribution width     |                             | Tire                                     | Dimensions LxHxW (mm)            | Weight approx. (kg) |
| Lancer Semea 3000                                     | 3.000                 | 12 a/to 36             | Polietileno<br>Polyethylene | 11L 15/10                                | 3.880x2.432x3.010                | 1.570               |
| Lancer Semea 5000                                     | 5.000                 | 12 a/to 36             |                             | 11L 15/10                                | 3.880x2.822x3.010                | 1.585               |

IMPLEMENTOS AGRÍCOLAS JAN S/A  
Av. Dr. Waldomiro Graeff, 557 - Caixa Postal: 54  
CEP 99470-000 - Não-Me-Toque / RS / Brasil  
☎ +55 (54) 3332.6500  
e-mail: decom@jan.com.br - export@jan.com.br  
www.jan.com.br



Rev. 05

# LANCER MASTER / SÊMEA



**DISTRIBUIDOR DE FERTILIZANTES Y SEMILLAS  
DISTRIBUTOR OF FERTILIZERS AND SEEDS**

Desarrollado para atender las necesidades agronómicas actuales, estos distribuidores de fertilizantes granulados y de semillas proporcionan rendimiento, economía y perfección en el trabajo. Cuenta con el respaldo, garantía y experiencia de una empresa que lleva más de dos décadas desarrollando con gran éxito este tipo de equipos.



Developed to assist the current agronomic needs, allying revenue, economy and precision in the work. Seeds and granulated fertilizer spreader with the warranty and experience of a company which has developed successfully distributors more than two decades ago.



#### LANCER 1.350

Distribuidor con sistema de distribución centrífugo por medio de doble disco y paletas regulables fabricados en acero inoxidable. Proporcionan un perfil uniforme de distribución y una regulación que permite una dosificación de flujo individual para cada disco, proporcionando una aplicación fina y precisa. Contiene rejilla de protección con embudo para evitar la obstrucción del orificio de salida con piedras y otros objetos extraños. Lancer 1.350 litros con tolva de polietileno.

#### LANCER MONODISCO Y PENDULAR

Distribuidor pendular y monodisco, combinan calidad, tecnología y versatilidad con una dosificación exacta. Destinado al sector de pequeña agricultura, ofrece condiciones para un excelente perfil de distribución en un variado número de productos.

#### SINGLE DISC AND PENDULOUS LANCER

Single disc centrifugal spreader and pendulous spreader, combine quality, technology and versatility in the right dose. Destined to the small agriculture, offers conditions for an excellent profile of distribution for a varied number of products.

#### LANCER MASTER y LANCER SEMEA

Son distribuidores doble disco que llegan al mercado con tecnología de última generación para satisfacer las exigencias de una agricultura moderna y desarrollada a nivel mundial, cubriendo las necesidades de medianos y grandes agricultores. Con un ancho de distribución de 12, 18, 24 y 36 metros, proporciona un perfecto perfil de trabajo en los más variados tipos de fertilizantes y semillas.

#### Características:

- Tolva o depósito de fibra de vidrio o polietileno con excelentes terminaciones;
- Regulación que permite dosis de aplicación precisas y uniformes;
- Regulación de cobertura que permite un perfecto y simétrico ajuste del perfil de distribución;
- El equipo monodisco posee un disco con paletas regulables para ajustar el perfil de distribución;

#### Characteristics:

- Fiberglass reinforced nylon or polyethylene tank with excellent finish;
- Adjustment that allows precise and uniform rates of application;
- Disposition adjustment with positions that allows perfect symmetrical adjustment of the distribution profile;
- The single disc counts with a disk with adjustable blades for the distribution profile;

#### LANCER 1.350

Distributors with centrifugal distribution system, composed by double discs and adjustable blades manufactured in stainless steel that provide an uniform profile of distribution and adjustment of individual flow dosages for each disc providing a fine and precise adjustment. It contains protection bars with funnel avoiding the obstruction of the exit hole for the elimination of stones and strange objects. Lancer 1.350 liters in polyethylene.

#### LANCER MASTER and LANCER SEMEA

Double discs distributor arrives in the market with technology of last generation to satisfy the demands of a modern agriculture and developed at world level, supply the medium and big farmers needs. With a width of distribution of 12, 18, 24 and 36 meters, providing a perfect work profile in the most varied types of fertilizers and seeds.



#### Characteristics:

- System of variable distribution through fast change of the blades with a fixation system Speed Lock with fast engage;
- Distribution discs, flow regulators and protection of the discs in anticorrosive material.
- Deposit in polyethylene easily dismountable for cleaning, and parts in contact with the fertilizer in totally anticorrosive material.
- Fine adjustment for small application rates and protection curtain to protect the seeds and particles of fertilizers, forming a channel of air so the product doesn't have problems with the impact from the fall on the discs;
- Hydraulic double action or mechanic, through cables in the system of opening of the exit of the product;
- Distribution adjustment of individual flow for each disc, through a simple and precise system, with possibilities of determining the distribution width and the wanted amount for application;
- For Lancer Semea, a wheel opening adjustment allows it to adjust to the sulks in order to avoid that the tires go on the crop.

